502996894 09/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3043493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELMAR HOPPACH	09/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA POWERTRAIN BAD HOMBURG GMBH	
Street Address:	GEORG-SCHAEFFLER-STRASSE 3	
City:	BAD HOMBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	61352	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14380947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7663

Email: TSMITH@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: PHILIP E. RETTIG

Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53034-89	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP E. RETTIG	
SIGNATURE: /PHILIP E. RETTIG/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 502996894 REEL: 033843 FRAME: 0279

Assignment of United States Patent Docket Number (Single assignor; Single assignee) 53034-89

U.S. Palent No.				
Issue Date				
Application No.	14/390,947			
Filing Date	August 26, 2014			
		nvention:		
PUMP ARRANGI	CMENT			
		J		
Owner of R	tecord (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Elmar Hoppach		Am Linsenberg 6 Bad Homburg Germany 61352		
enconstance and a second secon	Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Magna Powertrain	Bud Homburg GmbH	Georg-Schaeffler-Strasse 3		
-		Bad Homburg Cermany 61352		
		2 7025 001011 A 0 4 4 4		
	aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	£		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Executed this 🗹	15 day of Sonbon Sea	, in the year 2014		
al		Signature of Assigner (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)		
State of		a a sample of the same of the		
Mary made a said				
foregoing instrun	nent to be a free act and deed and also repr	who acknowledged the esented that he or she is authorized to execute the same a year		

Page 1 of 1

(Notary Public)